

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 194  
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike “and Wicomico Counties” and substitute “County”; in line 6, strike “persons” and substitute “applicants”; strike beginning with “expanding” in line 6 down through “licenses” in line 9 and substitute “specifying that certain provisions of this Act do not limit the number of certain licenses that may be issued in Dorchester County”; in line 9, after “making” insert “a”; in the same line, strike “corrections” and substitute “correction”; strike beginning with “and” in line 10 down through “County” in line 11; and after line 16, insert:

“BY adding to

Article 2B – Alcoholic Beverages

Section 12-104(e)(6)

Annotated Code of Maryland

(2005 Replacement Volume and 2009 Supplement)”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 21, strike the bracket; in line 23, strike “Board of License Commissioners” and substitute “**STATE COMPTROLLER**”.

On page 2, in line 6, strike the bracket; in line 7, before “**THE**” insert “**(6)(I)**”; in the same line, after “**ISSUE**” insert “**TO A SINGLE APPLICANT**”; in line 9, strike the colon; in line 10, strike “**(I) FOR**” and substitute “**FOR**”; in line 11, strike “**TO A PERSON**” and substitute “**IF THE APPLICANT**”; strike beginning with “**; AND**” in line 13 down through “**COUNTY**” in line 17; and after line 17, insert:

(Over)

“(II) THIS PARAGRAPH DOES NOT LIMIT THE NUMBER OF CLASS 6 PUB-BREWERY LICENSES OR CLASS 7 MICRO-BREWERY LICENSES THAT THE STATE COMPTROLLER MAY ISSUE IN DORCHESTER COUNTY.”.